

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Meeting Agenda

Special Meetings

Monday, July 19, 2021 11:30 AM Via Video Conferen

Caspar Transfer Station Coordinating Committee

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ZOOM WEBINAR INVITATION

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://mendocinocounty.zoom.us/j/84884772398?pwd=eWR0by9UVXZyaFpyT3VGM3IzNk9PQT09 Meeting ID: 848 8477 2398

Passcode: 863937

Dial by your location

- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

TO SPEAK DURING PUBLIC COMMENT PORTIONS OF THE AGENDA VIA ZOOM, PLEASE JOIN THE MEETING AND USE THE RAISE HAND FEATURE WHEN THE CHAIR CALLS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.

1. CONDUCT OF BUSINESS

1A. 21-361Report from Coastal Transfer Station Project Manager Tom Varga and
Discussion on Further Assignments and Tasks

 Attachments:
 Caspar Transfer Station Coordinating Committee Agenda 07192021

 Central Coast Transfer Station Staff Report

 Public Comments 1A

ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss.

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO)

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am employed by the City of Fort Bragg and that I caused this agenda to be posted in the City Hall notice case on July 12, 2021.

JUNE LEMOS, CMC City Clerk

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOLLOWING AGENDA PACKET DISTRIBUTION:

• Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Council/District/Agency after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the lobby of City Hall at 416 N. Franklin Street during normal business hours.

• Such documents are also available on the City of Fort Bragg's website at http://city.fortbragg.com subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting

ADA NOTICE AND HEARING IMPAIRED PROVISIONS:

It is the policy of the City of Fort Bragg to offer its public programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including those with disabilities. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities.

If you need assistance to ensure your full participation, please contact the City Clerk at (707) 961-2823. Notification 48 hours in advance of any need for assistance will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

This notice is in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (28 CFR, 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).